NEVADA DIVISION OF STATE OF NEVADA

Department of Conservation & Natural Resources

A ‘ ENVIRONMENTAL Brian Sandoval, Governor
PROTECTION ol

October 26, 2015

Michael Rojo

Environmental Services, Supervisor
NV Energy

6226 W Sahara Ave M/S 30

Las Vegas, NV 89146

Re: NV Energy (NVE)
Reid Gardner Station (RGS)
NDEP Facility ID #H-000530
Nevada Division of Environmental Protection (NDEP) Comments on:
Implementation of Administrative Order on Consent (AOC) Quarterly
Meeting/Workshop, Meeting Notes for July 15, 2015 Meeting

Dear Mr. Rojo:

The NDEP has received and reviewed NVE’s Implementation of Administrative Order on Consent
(AOC) Quarterly Meeting, Meeting Notes for July 15, 2015, received via electronic mail on
September 4, 2015. The meeting notes summarize the topics discussed during the GoTo meeting
teleconference and provide a list of action items that resulted from the discussions.

The NDEP has no comments to the July 2015 meeting minutes and concurs with the draft
minutes as presented. Please contact me with any questions or comments about this letter at
(775) 687-9396 or aoakley@ndep.nv.gov

Sincerely,

Q@m@ﬂ

Alison Oakley, CEM
Environmental Scientist III
Bureau of Corrective Actions
NDEP-Carson City Office
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ec: Jeff Collins, Nevada Division of Environmental Protection (NDEP)
Scott Smale, Bureau of Corrective Actions, NDEP Carson City
Todd Croft, Bureau of Corrective Actions, NDEP Las Vegas
Bill Campbell, Tribal Liaison, NDEP
Joe Maez, Bureau of Water Pollution Control, NDEP, jmaez@ndep.nv.gov
Nikita Lingenfelter, Bureau of Water Pollution Control, NDEP, nlingenfelter@ndep.nv.gov
Ebrahim Juma, Clean Water Team (ejuma@cleanwaterteam.com)
Joe Leedy, Clean Water Team (jleedy@cleanwaterteam.com)
Lynn M. Cintron, Southern Nevada Health District, (cintron@snhdmail.org)
Jacqueline Reszetar, Director of Envi. Health, Southern Nevada Health District reszetar@snhdmail.org
Brian Northam, Southern Nevada Health District, (northam@snhdmail.org)
Walter Ross, Environmental Health Supervisor/Engineer (Ross@snhdmail.org)
Andy Chaney, Southern Nevada Health District, (chaney@snhdmail.org)
Donna Houston, Southern Nevada Health District, (houston@snhdmail.org)
Starla Lacy, NV Energy (SLacy@nvenergy.com)
Don Hopper, NV Energy (DHopper@nvenergy.com)
Tony Garcia, NV Energy (TGarcia@nvenergy.com)
Michael Rojo, NV Energy (MRojo@nvenergy.com)
Jason Reed, NV Energy (JReed@nvenergy.com)
Matt Johns, NV Energy (MJohns@nvenergy.com)
Becky Svatos, Stanley Consultants, Inc., (SvatosBecky@stanleygroup.com)
William Carrig, Stanley Consultants, Inc., (CarrigBill@stanleygroup.com)
John Kivett, ARCADIS U.S., Inc., (John Kivett@arcadis-us.com)
Brad Cross, ARCADIS U.S,, Inc., (Brad.Cross@arcadis-us.com)
Elliott Lips, Great Basin Earth Science, (elips@gbearthscience.com)
Andrea Issod, Sierra Club, (andrea.issod@sierraclub.org)
Robert Wiygul, Counsel Sierra Club and Moapa Band of Paiutes, (Robert@waltzerlaw.com)
Ranajit Sahu, Consultant, (sahuron@earthlink.com)

cc: Alteha Tom, Moapa Band of Paiutes, Chairperson, P.O. Box 340, Moapa, NV 89025
Darren Daboda, Moapa Band of Paiutes, Environmental Director, P.O. Box 340, Moapa, NV 89025
Clark County Emergency Management, 500 S. Grand Central Parkway 6th Floor, P.O. Box 551713, Las
Vegas, NV 89155-1713
Anitha Rednam, Department of Water Resources, 1416 9 Street, Room 1140, Sacramento CA 95814



